

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17707/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2019 in WP No. 11722/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

GULABSINGH KISAN PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICLE'S MOTILAL ZUNZUNWALA COLLEGE of ARTS & ORS. Respondent(s)

(IA No.100974/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sreenath S., Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sreenath S., learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, has submitted that petition filed by the petitioner was dismissed by the Tribunal only on the ground of delay of 135 days and the grievance of the petitioner is that he was not heard on merits.

Having regard to the submission made at the Bar, issue notice.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER