

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.16

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17707/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2019 in WP No. 11722/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

GULABSINGH KISAN PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICLE S MOTILAL ZUNZUNWALA COLLEGE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.100974/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 07-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sreenath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay P. Navare, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhagla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the petition papers.

It is noted that the High Court, while considering the aspect of the matter, has even on the aspect of delay, assigned sufficient reasons for its decision.

We therefore, see no reason to interfere with the Order passed by the High Court.

Petition is accordingly, dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR